

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

1983
C
COURT
Clerk *pl*

GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.)
)
 JOHN R. MARKS, III, GERALD A. GUNTER,)
 KATIE C. NICHOLS, MICHAEL MCK. WILSON &)
 THOMAS HERNDON, AS AND CONSTITUTING THE)
 FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)
 Appellee.)

Case No. 68,691

On Appeal From The Florida Public Service Commission

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

James V. Carideo
Vice President-General Counsel
Thomas R. Parker
Associate General Counsel
P.O. Box 110 MC 7
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 224-4001

Attorneys for General
Telephone Company of Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Citations.....	ii
I. Introduction.....	1
II. Summary of Argument.....	3
III. Reply Argument.....	5
A. The Commission and Public Counsel have presented the wrong standard of judicial review pertaining to administrative rules under the facts and circumstances of this case.....	5
B. Section 364.037 is not a general statute which delegates specific implementation issues to the Commission.....	7
C. The legislature is not presumed to be aware of FPSC past practices under the facts of this case contrary to the Commission's assertion.....	8
D. The Commission's undue subsidization argument is contrary to the legisla- tive history and plain language of Section 364.037.....	9
E. The Public Counsel's argument that the plain language of 364.037 does not forbid inclusion of white page expenses is wrong.....	11
IV. Conclusion.....	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Barr v. Delta and Pine Lane Company,</u> 199 So.2d 269, 271 (Miss.1967).....	9
<u>Dept. of Business Reg. v. Salvation Limited, Inc.,</u> 452 So.2d 65 (1st DCA 1984).....	6
<u>Fogarty Bros. Transfer, Inc. v. Boyd,</u> 109 So.2d 883, 886 (Fla. 1959).....	7
<u>General Telephone Company v. Florida Public Service</u> <u>Commission, 446 So.2d 1063, 1067 (Fla. 1984).....</u>	3, 5, 6
<u>Grove Isle, Ltd. v. Dept. of Environmental Regulation,</u> 454 So.2d 571, 574 (1st DCA 1984).....	6
<u>National Lead Co. v. United States, 252 U.S.</u> 140, 147, 40 S.Ct. 237, 64 L.Ed. 496 (1920).....	9
<u>Nicholas v. Wainwright, 152 So.2d 458 460 (Fla. 1963).....</u>	6
<u>Seitz v. Duval County School Board,</u> 366 So.2d 119, 121 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979).....	6
<u>Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Co. v. Florida</u> <u>Public Service Commission, 443 So.2d 92, 94 (Fla. 1983).....</u>	3
<u>State Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services</u> <u>v. McTigue, 387 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980).....</u>	6
<u>State ex rel. Szabo Food Service, Inc. of N.C. v.</u> <u>Dickinson, 286 So.2d 529, 531 (Fla. 1973).....</u>	8, 9
 <u>Florida Statutes:</u>	
Section 364.037, Fla. Stat. (1985).....	1-3, 6-9, 11-13
Section 350.127(2), Fla. Stat. (1985).....	5
